
 
Looking for a local club? 
 
Wimborne Orienteers covers most of the Dorset area outside Poole & Bournemouth.  
www.wimborne-orienteers.org.uk     
Wessex Orienteering Club covers the Poole, Bournemouth & Christchurch area 
www.wessex-oc.org 
Sarum Orienteering Club covers the South Wiltshire (Salisbury) area and North West 
Hampshire area.  www.sarumo.org.uk  
 
LOCAL ORIENTEERING EVENTS OPEN TO ALL  Nov 2018 – Feb 2019 
 
WSX organise a weekly training session at Bournemouth University on Tuesdays – meet at the 
University Sports Centre at 5.45pm ready to run at 6pm. Changing rooms and showers available.  
 
Saturday 3rd November: BAOC Winchester Urban event.  See www.baoc.org.uk for details. 
Sunday 4th November: Southampton Orienteering Club ‘November Classic’ event at Hampton Ridge, 
New Forest.   See www.socweb.org for details. 
Monday 5th November: Wimborne Orienteers Evening event at Hyde and Gorley Commons near 
Fordingbridge.   See www.wimborne-orienteers.org.uk for further details.  Also Wessex Region Night 
League event. 
Monday 12th November: SARUM Orienteering Club urban event at Tisbury, Wiltshire.   
See www.sarumo.org.uk for further information.  Also Wessex Region Night League event. 
Sunday 18th November: Wimborne Orienteers event at Inside Park, Blandford Forum. 
See www.wimborne-orienteers.org.uk for further details.   
Monday 19th November: BADO event at Middle Wallop.  See www.bado.org.uk for further details.    
Also Wessex Region Night League 
Sunday 25th November: North Wilts Orienteers event at West Woods, Marlborough.   
See www.northwilts.org.uk for further details 
Sunday 2nd December: Southampton Orienteering Club event at Highland Water, New Forest.    
See www.socweb.org for details. 
Monday 3rd December: Wessex Orienteering Club evening event at Holton Lee near Wareham.   
See www.wessex-oc.org for further details.  Also Wessex Region Night League event. 
Thursday 13th December: Southampton Orienteering Club Evening event at Romsey.    
See www.socweb.org for details.  Also Wessex Region Night League event. 
Wednesday 19th December: BAOC event at Sparsholt College.   See www.baoc.org.uk  for details.  
Also Wessex Region Night League event. 
Wednesday 26th December: Wimborne Orienteers Boxing Day ‘Canter’; with Christmas Novelties for 
all the family.  See www.wimborne-orienteers.org.uk for further details.  Mass start at 11am. 
Tuesday 1st January: SARUM New Years Day event at Foxbury, New Forest.    
See www.sarumo.org.uk for further information. 
Monday 7th January: Southampton Orienteering Club event at Lyndhurst, New Forest.   
See www.socweb.org  for further details.  Also Wessex Region Night League event. 
Thursday 10th January: Wessex Orienteering Club evening event at Canford Heath near Poole.   
See www.wessex-oc.org for further details.  Also Wessex Region Night League event. 
Sunday 13th January: Southampton Orienteering Club event at Burley West and Bratley, New Forest.  
See www.socweb.org  for further details.   
Monday 14th January: BADO event at Basingstoke.  See www.bado.org.uk for further details.     
Also Wessex Region Night League 
Thursday 31st January: Southampton Orienteering Club Evening event at West Wood and Netley.   
See www.socweb.org for details.  Also Wessex Region Night League event. 
Sunday 3rd February:  Wimborne Orienteers event at Godshill in New Forest.   
See www.wimborne-orienteers.org.uk fo further details.   
Monday 4th February:  Wessex Orienteering Club evening event at Christchurch.  See www.wessex-
oc.org for further details.  Also Wessex Region Night League event. 

Orienteering in DORSET  
      November 2018 – February 2019  


